

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9345/2005

SURAJ NARAIN KAPOOR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

R-3

Dr Ramash K Haritosh, Adv.

Mr kDharm Singh, Adv.

Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has been granted two weeks' time more, as last chance to take

steps to complete the service of notice on respondent No.5.

If steps are not taken, list before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers with an

office report for default on the petitioner.

If steps are taken, list before this Court again on 17.1.
2007, after issuing

notice .

Respondent No.1 is granted two weeks' time more, as prayed
for, to file

counter affidavit.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj