

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9345/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 10/11/2004 in SA No. 92/1981 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT AT LUCKNOW)

SURAJ NARAIN KAPOOR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Charu Singhal, Adv.
For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master