

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1300 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SURAJ NARAIN KAPOOR AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order dated 2.2.2010 as last chance,  
respondents failed to file Statement of Case.

Office to process the matter for pre-final hearing.

List on 7th May, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar