

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1300/2009

SURAJ NARAIN KAPOOR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Sunita Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Mandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
For M/s. Manoj Swarup and Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

(B. PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER