

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1300/2009

SURAJ NARAIN KAPOOR &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

\*For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Tripahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Sajid Imam Naqvi, Adv.  
For M/s. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER

\*(Documents in original submitted in Court by the learned counsel for the appellants will be returned after the pronouncement of judgment)